
 
 Level 9 
 Causeway Exchange 
 1-7 Bedford Street 
 Belfast 
 BT2 7EG 
 
 Telephone: 028 9051 2662 
 e-mail:  private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk  

 Our ref: AQW 21681/22-27 
  

 Date: 3 March 2025 

 
Michelle McIlveen MLA 
Parliament Buildings 
Ballymiscaw, Stomont  
Belfast  
BT4 3XX 

 
Dear Michelle 

AQW 21681/22-27 Funding provided by the Department for Communities and 

its arm's-length bodies to the Gaelic Athletic Association and its clubs in each 

of the last five years 

You recently submitted an Assembly Written Question AQW 21281/22-27, asking 

that I detail the funding provided by the Department for Communities and its arm's-

length bodies to the Gaelic Athletic Association and its clubs in each of the last five 

years. 

I have arranged for this information to be placed in the Assembly Library. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Gordon Lyons MLA 

Minister for Communities  

mailto:private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk


Funding provided by the Department for Communities and its arm's-length 

bodies to the Gaelic Athletic Association and its clubs in each of the last five 

years as per AQW 21681/22-27 

 

Funding provided by DfC 

 

Grant payment issued by the Department to the UCGAA in respect of the 

Casement Park Project for each of the last 5 years  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Grant payment for the 2024/25 FY is only up to 30 September 2024. 

 

Neighbourhood Renewal Capital 

 

Year Club Name Amount 

2022/23 Dungannon Thomas Clarkes GFC £972,817.00 

2023/24 Clan na Gael GAC Lurgan £11,848.13 

 

Sport – a Home for Lifelong volunteering 

 

Year Beneficiary Amount 

2020/21 Gaelic Athletic Association £58,348.74 

2021/22 Gaelic Athletic Association £66,667.00 

2022/23 Gaelic Athletic Association £67,864.83 

FY 
Grant Paid 

to UCGAA 

2020 – 21 £306,943 

2021 – 22 £358,991 

2022 – 23 £635,534 

2023 – 24 £611,495 

2024 – 25* £961,341 

Total £2,874,304 



 

 
 

Year Beneficiary Amount 

2023/24 Gaelic Athletic Association £63,999.00 

2024/25 Gaelic Athletic Association £67,346.32 

 

Funding provided by Sport NI 

 

I have sought the requested information from the Chief Executive, who has advised 

me of the following information: 

 

“Over £12.8 million of exchequer funding and £1.9m of lottery funding has been 

awarded to GAA and GAA affiliated sports clubs in the last five years. (1 April 

2020 – 31 January 2025). An annual breakdown is available in Table 1 below. 

A detailed breakdown by club and year are provided in Table 2 – Table 9.  

 

Please note that no exchequer funding was awarded to GAA or GAA affiliated 

sports clubs in 2024/25; and no Lottery funding was awarded to GAA or GAA 

affiliated sports clubs in 2020/21. 

 

Table 1: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2020/21 

 

Fund Exchequer Lottery 

2020 £8,411,359 
 

2021 £3,367,837 £278,195 

2022 £822,305 £252,730 

2023 £271,449 £487,177 

2024 
 

£890,878 

Grand 

Total 

£12,872,950 £1,908,980 

 

 

 

 

Table 2: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2020/21 



 

 
 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Aghaderg GAC and Ballyvarley HC £2,000 

Aghadrumsee St Macartans GAC £3,000 

Aghaloo O'Neills GFC £2,000 

Aghyaran St Davog's GFC £0* 

All Saints GAC £3,000 

An Charraigh Mhor GFC £0* 

An Maigh Tir Na nOg GAC £3,000 

An Riocht GAC £3,000 

Annaclone GAC £0* 

Annsborough handball club £3,000 

Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa GAC £3,000 

Ardglass GAC £3,000 

Ardoyne Kickhams GAC £2,000 

Armagh Harps GFC £2,000 

Armagh Harps Ladies £0* 

Armagh LGFA £2,000 

ATTICALL GAC £0* 

Aughlisnafin GFC £2,000 

Ballerin GAC £3,000 

Ballinderry Shamrock GAC £3,000 

Ballygalget GAC £1,000 

Ballyhegan Davitts GAC £3,000 

Ballyholland GAC £0* 

Ballykinlar GAC £3,000 

Ballymacnab GFC £2,000 

Ballymacnab Round Towers GFC £1,000 

Ballymartin GFC £3,000 

Belcoo O'Rahilly GAA club £3,000 

Belleeks GFC £3,000 

Belnaleck Art McMurrough's GFC £3,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Brackaville Owen Roes GFC £3,000 

Bredagh GAA £2,000 

Brian Borus GFC £2,000 

Bright GFC £3,000 

Brockagh Emmetts GFC £3,000 

Brookeborough Heber McMahon GAC £3,000 

Bryansford GAC £0* 

Cairde Naomh Pól £0* 

Cappagh Ladies GAA £0* 

Cardinal O'Donnells £0* 

Carey Faughs GAC £3,000 

Carrickcruppen GAC £0* 

Carrickmore Handball Club £3,000 

Carryduff GAC £3,000 

Castlederg St Eugene's GFC £2,000 

Clady Sean South GFC £0* 

Clan Na Gael clg football acc £27,780 

Clann Eireann GFC & Youth Club £3,000 

Clann Na Banna CLG £3,000 

Clann na nGael Aughnabrack £0* 

Clann na nGael GAC £3,000 

CLG An Glaic, O Connors Glack GAA £3,000 

CLG Naomh Colum Cille Oilean agus Cluain £3,000 

Clogher Eire Og GAC £3,000 

Clonduff GAC £3,000 

Clonmore GFC £1,000 

Clonmore Robert Emmmets GAA Club £2,000 

Clonoe O'Rahilly's GFC £3,000 

Club Down £0* 

Coa GAA Club £3,000 

Coalisland Fianna GFC £2,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Colin Gaels Gaelic Athletic club - Colin Gaels Gac £2,000 

Collegeland O'Raghillys GAC £2,000 

Con Magee's GAC £2,000 

Cookstown Fr Rocks GFC £3,000 

Craobh Rua Camlocha £3,000 

Crossmaglen Rangers GFC £0* 

Cuchulainn Hurling Club £0* 

Culloville Blues GAC £1,000 

Culloville GFC £2,000 

Cumann Iománaíochta Chaoimhín Uí Loingsigh £1,000 

Cumann Lúthchleas Gael Naomh Brid Béal Feirste £1,000 

Cumann Luthchleas Gael Uladh £3,000 

Cumann Pheadair Naofa CLG Warrenpoint £2,000 

Derry GAA £2,000 

Derry GAA County Board £46,895 

Derrygonnelly Harps GFC £0* 

Derrylin O'Connell's GAA £3,000 

Derrynoose GAC £0* 

Derrytresk GFC £3,000 

Doire Colmcille CLG £0* 

Donaghmore & District Community Association £3,000 

Dorsey Emmets GFC £3,000 

Down GAA County Board £41,230 

Down ladies county board £0* 

Dromara GAC £3,000 

Dromore St Dympna GFC £0* 

Drumgath GAC £0* 

Drumquin Wolfe Tones GAA £3,000 

Drumragh Sarsfields GAC £0* 

Duiche Neill, An Bhinn Bhorb £2,000 

Dundrum GFC £2,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Dundrum United FC £2,000 

Dungannon Thomas Clarke GFC £61,279 

Dunloy Cuchullains GAA £1,000 

Dunloy GAA Club £2,000 

East Belfast GAA £0* 

Edendork GAC £2,000 

Eglish St Patricks GAC £0* 

Éire Óg An Charraig Mhór Hurling and Camogie Club £2,000 

Eire Og Doire Achaidh £0* 

Eire Og GAC £0* 

Eire Og Hurling Club Carrickmore £1,000 

Enniskillen Gaels GAA £0* 

Eoghain Rua Kilcoo GAA Club £0* 

Eoghain Rua Ui Neills Leckpatrick GFC £3,000 

Eoghan Ruadh Hurling Club £3,000 

Erins Own GAC Cargin £2,000 

Erne Gaels GAC £3,000 

Errigal Ciaran GAC £3,000 

Eskra Emmett's GAC £3,000 

Fermanagh GAA County Board £18,920 

Galbally GAA £3,000 

Glasdrumman GAC £3,000 

Glen Rovers GAC £3,000 

Glenariffe Ossians GAA Club £3,000 

Glenelly St. Joseph's GFC £3,000 

Glenn John Martin GAC £3,000 

Gortnamona handball £2,000 

Greencastle Handball Club £3,000 

Greencastle St Patricks GAC £3,000 

Henry Joy McCracken GAC Moneymore £2,000 

Highmoss Sarsfields GFC £3,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

John Mitchells GAC, Glenullin £0* 

John Mitchels Ballygalget GAC £2,000 

John Mitchel's GAC £1,000 

John Mitchels GAC Claudy £2,000 

Keady Michael Dwyers GAA Club £2,000 

Keady Michael Dwyers GFC £1,000 

Kevin Lynch Hurling Club £2,000 

Kickhams Creggan GAC £0* 

Kilclief Ben Dearg GAC £2,000 

Kildress Wolfe Tones GAC £3,000 

Killeeshil St Marys GFC £3,000 

Killyclogher GAA Club £0* 

Killyman St Mary’s GFC £1,000 

Kilrea GAC £0* 

Kinawley Gaelic Football Club £1,000 

Knocks Grattans Hurling Club £2,000 

Lamh Dhearg CLG Hannahstown £0* 

Latharna Og GAC Brustin Braes £3,000 

Liatroim Fontenoys GAC £0* 

Limavady Wolfhounds GAC £0* 

Lisnaskea Emmetts GAC £2,000 

Lissummon G.A.A. £2,000 

Loch Mhic Ruairi CLG £0* 

Loch Mór Dál gCais £0* 

Longstone GAC £0* 

Loughgiel Shamrocks GAC £12,307 

Loughinisland GAC £3,000 

Loughmacrory Handball Club £3,000 

Madden Raparees GAC £3,000 

Maghery (Sean MacDermotts) GAC £0* 

Maghery Sean McDermotts £2,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Mayobridge GAC £0* 

Michael Davitts GAC (Belfast) £2,000 

Michael Davitts GAC (Swatragh) £0* 

Middletown GAA £3,000 

Moneymore GAC £1,000 

Moortown St Malachys GAC £3,000 

Mullaghbawn Cuchulainns £0* 

Na Magha Doire GAC £3,000 

Na Magha Hurling and Camogie Club £0* 

Na Piarsaigh £0* 

Na Piarsaigh Eanach Mór (Annaghmore GFC) £3,000 

Naomh Aodhan GAC £0* 

Naomh Eanna CLG £2,000 

Naomh Eoghan £0* 

Naomh Eoghan GAA £3,000 

Naomh Eoin Bosco CLG £0* 

Naomh Padraig £0* 

Naomh Pádraig - St Patrick's Gaelic Athletic Club £2,000 

Naomh Padraig An Ghoirtin £3,000 

Naomh Séamas CLG (St James Aldergrove) £1,000 

NaPiarsaigh Doire Trasna GAA Club £0* 

Newry Mitchels GFC £3,000 

Newry Shamrocks GAC £3,000 

Newtownbutler First Fermanagh GFC £3,000 

O Neills GFC An Port Mor £0* 

O'Briens Foreglen GAC £0* 

O'Donnabhain Rossa Mullabrack £3,000 

O'Donovan Rossa GAA £0* 

Ogra Colmcille GFC £3,000 

Omagh St Endas £25,530 

Owen Roe GAC Coleraine £0* 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £0* 

Peadar O Doirnin GAA Club £3,000 

Pearse Óg GFC £0* 

Pearses Gaelic Football & Camogie Club £0* 

Pomeroy Plunketts GAC £3,000 

Queen's GAA Club £0* 

Redmond O'Hanlon GAC £3,000 

Robert Emmets GAC £2,000 

Rock Saint Patricks Gaelic Football Club £0* 

Roger Casements GAC £3,000 

Roslea Shamrocks GFC £0* 

Ruairi Og CLG £3,000 

Russell Gaelic Union £2,000 

Sarsfields Gaelic Athletic Club £0* 

Saval GAC £0* 

Sean Dolans GAC £2,000 

Sean O'Learys GAC (Newbridge) £3,000 

Sean Treacys Hurling Club £0* 

Shane O’Neill’s GFC £3,000 

Shane O'Neills GAA Glenarm £3,000 

Silverbridge Harps GAC £0* 

Slaughtneil Robert Emmets GAC £0* 

Sperrin Og Ladies Football Club £2,000 

St Brigids GAC (Belfast) £2,000 

St Brigids GAC (Cloughmills) £3,000 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £3,000 

St Colman's GAC £3,000 

St Colmcilles Grange GFC £3,000 

St Colms GAC Ballinascreen £0* 

St COLMS GAC DRUM £3,000 

St Comgall's GAC £3,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

St Enda's GAC £0* 

St Ergnats Moneyglass GAC £3,000 

St Eugenes GAC (Castlederg) £1,000 

St Finbarrs hurling club £3,000 

St Galls GAC £3,000 

St James GAC £2,000 

St John Bosco GAC £2,000 

St John's Drumnaquoile GAC £0* 

St John's GAC (Belfast) £216,582 

St John's GFC (Naomh Eoin CLG) £2,000 

St Joseph's Ballycran GFC £0* 

St Joseph's GAC (Craigbane) £0* 

St Joseph's GAC (Ederney) £3,000 

St Joseph's GAC (Glenavy) £3,000 

St Killian's GFC £3,000 

St Malachy's GAC (Castledawson) £3,000 

St Malachy's GAC (Castlewellan) £0* 

St Malachys Hurling Club Portadown £3,000 

St Martins gac Desertmartin £3,000 

St Mary's Aghagallon GAC £1,000 

St Mary's GAC (Ahoghill) £0* 

St Mary's GAC (Banagher) £3,000 

St Mary's GAC (Faughanvale) £3,000 

St Mary's GAC (Rasharkin) £3,000 

St Mary's Gaelic Athletic Club (GAC) £3,000 

St Mary's GFC £2,000 

St Mary's GFC (Aghagallon) £2,000 

St Mary's GFC (Devenish) £3,000 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £0* 

St Marys Slaughtmanus GAA Club £0* 

St Matthew's Gaelic Athletic Club £3,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

St McCartans GAC £3,000 

St Michael's GAC £3,000 

St Michael's GAC Magheralin £0* 

St Michaels Gaelic Football Club £3,000 

St Mochais GAC £2,000 

St Molaise GAC (Irvinestown) £17,850 

St Nicholas PS After Schools Gaelic Football Club £0* 

St Oliver Plunkett's GAC (Greenlough) £3,000 

St Patricks College Maghera £26,400 

St Patrick's GAC (Cullyhanna) £3,000 

St Patrick's GAC (Dromintee) £0* 

St Patrick's GAC (Loup) £3,000 

St Patrick's GAC (Portaferry) £0* 

St Patrick's GAC (Saul) £3,000 

St Patricks GAC Lisburn £1,000 

St Patrick's GFC Donaghmore £3,000 

St Patrick's GFC Rock £3,000 

St Patrick's GFC, Donagh £0* 

St Patrick's Primary School (Omagh) £36,204 

St pauls gaa holywood £2,000 

St Paul's GFC (Lurgan) £0* 

St Peter's GAA Club (Lurgan) £0* 

St Peter's GAC £0* 

St Teresa's GAC £0* 

St Treas GFC (Ballymaguigan) £3,000 

St. Mary's University College Belfast GAA Club (Men's) £0* 

St. Patrick's Hurling Club, Lisbellaw £3,000 

St.Aidans GAC Magilligan £0* 

St.Marys Maguiresbridge GFC £3,000 

Steelstown Brian Ogs GAC £0* 

Stewartstown Harps GAC £3,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Strabane Shamrocks Hurling Club £0* 

Strabane Sigersons GAA £0* 

Tattyreagh St Patrick's GAC £3,000 

Teconnaught GFC £3,000 

Teemore Shamrocks GFC £3,000 

Tempo Maguire's GAC £3,000 

Thomas Davis GAC Newry £3,000 

Tír na nÓg GAC £3,000 

Tir Na nOg GFC £3,000 

Trillick St Macartans GAA Club £3,000 

Tullylish GAC £0* 

Tullysaran O'Connells GAC £3,000 

Tyrone GAA County Board £3,000 

Tyrone Ladies GFA £2,000 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £7,380,382** 

Ulster GAA (wheelchair hurlers) £0* 

Ulster University Gaelic Club £0* 

Urney St. Columba's £3,000 

Watty Graham's GAC, Glen £3,000 

Wolfe Tone GAC (Derrymacash) £0* 

Wolfe Tones Bellaghy Camogie Club £2,000 

Wolfe Tones GAC £2,000 

Grand Total £8,411,359 

* Where £0 is displayed this refers to COVID Support Packs 

** £,7,380,382 to UCGAA under Sports Sustainability Fund.  

 

Table 3: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2021/22 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Aghaloo O'Neills GFC £22,372 

An Charraigh Mhor GFC £26,034 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

An Maigh Tir Na nOg GAC £7,261 

An Riocht GAC £49,707 

Annaclone GAC £24,647 

Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa GAC £64,184 

Armagh GAA County Board £4,336 

ATTICALL GAC £25,000 

Ballerin GAC £32,414 

Ballinderry Shamrocks GAC £25,000 

Ballycastle McQuillans GAC £16,583 

Ballymartin GFC £9,521 

Belleeks GFC £29,344 

Belnaleck Art McMurrough's GFC £64,514 

Beragh Red Knights GAC £35,420 

Brian Borus GFC £9,906 

Brookeborough Heber McMahon GAC £9,776 

Carrickcruppen GAC £24,720 

Castlederg St Eugene's GFC £16,191 

Clan Na Gael clg football acc £1,412 

Clann Na Banna CLG £9,409 

Clann na nGael GAC £11,897 

CLG An Glaic, O Connors Glack GAA £24,216 

Clogher Eire Og GAC £9,636 

Clonduff GAC £5,398 

Clonmore Robert Emmmets GAA Club £19,298 

Coa GAA Club £40,095 

Coalisland Fianna GFC £65,556 

Collegeland O'Raghillys GAC £16,037 

Con Magee's GAC £28,742 

Cookstown Fr Rocks GFC £16,304 

Crossmaglen Rangers GAA Club £49,620 

Crossmaglen Rangers GFC £26,037 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Cuchulainn GFC £24,960 

Culloville Blues GAC £7,558 

Cumann Pheadair Naofa CLG Warrenpoint £4,407 

Derry Camogie Association £12,047 

Derry GAA County Board £54,175 

Derrygonnelly Harps GFC £42,118 

Derrylaughan Kevin Barrys GAC £21,659 

Derrylin O'Connell's GAA £25,653 

Devenish St Marys GAA Club £6,835 

Donaghmore & District Community Association £31,164 

Donaghmore Ladies G.F.C £3,655 

Dorsey Emmets GFC £8,548 

Down GAA County Board £72,439 

Dromara GAC £18,215 

Drumquin Wolfe Tones GAA £15,935 

Drumragh Sarsfields GAC £21,127 

Dungannon Thomas Clarke GFC £27,325 

Eglish St Patricks GAC £9,792 

Eire Og GFC £8,672 

Eire Og Hurling Club Carrickmore £31,712 

Erins Own Lavey GAC £7,106 

Erne Gaels GAC £45,750 

Errigal Ciaran GAC £15,523 

Eskra Emmett's GAC £11,458 

Fermanagh GAA County Board £23,876 

Fintona Pearses GAC £6,555 

Glen Rovers GAC £9,965 

Glenelly St. Joseph's GFC £25,486 

Henry Joy McCracken GAC Moneymore £8,369 

Highmoss Sarsfields GFC £14,702 

Kickhams Creggan GAC £6,455 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Kilclief Ben Dearg GAC £11,241 

Kildress Wolfe Tones GAC £34,335 

Killeeshil St Marys GFC £9,915 

KILLYMAN ST MARY'S GFC £2,295 

Knocks Grattans Hurling Club £9,004 

Latharna Og GAC Brustin Braes £4,789 

Limavady Wolfhounds GAC £20,014 

Loughgiel Shamrocks GAC £45,103 

Loughinisland GAC £24,750 

Madden Raparees GAC £33,546 

Middletown GAA £48,806 

Moortown St Malachys GAC £22,761 

Na Piarsaigh Eanach Mór (Annaghmore GFC) £27,941 

Naomh Aodhan GAC £1,825 

Newry Bosco GFC £25,000 

Newry Shamrocks GAC £12,905 

O'Briens Foreglen GAC £24,582 

O'Donnabhain Rossa Mullabrack £8,127 

O'Donovan Rossa GAC (Magherafelt) £32,894 

Omagh St Endas £34,116 

Owen Roe GAC Coleraine £21,393 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £35,309 

Peadar O Doirnin GAA Club £8,612 

Queen's GAA Club £2,168 

Queen's Hurling Club £3,017 

Queen's Ladies Football Club £2,237 

Russell Gaelic Union £14,315 

Shane O’Neill’s GFC £44,624 

Silverbridge Harps GAC £43,577 

Slaughtneil Robert Emmets GAC £23,254 

St Bronaghs (Rostrevor) GAA £8,917 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £19,292 

St Colmcilles Grange GFC £21,851 

St COLMS GAC DRUM £9,221 

St Ergnats Moneyglass GAC £9,979 

St Galls GAC £9,501 

St John's Drumnaquoile GAC £23,380 

St John's GAC (Belfast) £4,336 

St Joseph's GAC (Ederney) £26,343 

St Louis Grammar School £330,000 

St Malachy's GAC (Castledawson) £18,788 

St Malachy's GAC (Castlewellan) £20,075 

St Mary's GAC (Slaughtmanus) £19,076 

St McCartans GAC £30,951 

St Michaels Gaelic Football Club £8,859 

St Molaise GAC (Irvinestown) £51,385 

St Oliver Plunkett's GAC (Greenlough) £34,521 

St Patrick's GAC (Loup) £25,016 

St Patrick's GAC (Portaferry) £14,917 

St Patrick's GAC (Saul) £16,062 

St Patricks GFC £23,549 

St Patrick's GFC Donaghmore £33,824 

St Pauls GAC £25,000 

St Teresa's GFC £25,000 

Strabane Sigersons GAA £37,693 

Tattyreagh St Patrick's GAC £3,313 

Teemore Shamrocks GFC £36,886 

Tempo Maguire's GAC £41,221 

Tír na nÓg GAC £25,000 

Tir Na nOg GFC £30,789 

Tullysaran O'Connells GAC £18,434 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £170,642 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Urney St. Columba's £9,283 

Watty Graham's GAC, Glen £42,342 

Wolfe Tones Bellaghy Camogie Club £66,108 

Grand Total £3,367,837 

 

Table 4: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2022/23 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

An Charraigh Mhor GFC £25,000 

Armagh GAA County Board £29,850 

Ballerin GAC £25,000 

Clan Na Gael clg football £5,460 

Clann Eireann GFC & Youth Club £25,000 

Collegeland O'Raghillys GAC £22,788 

Crossmaglen Rangers GFC £29,914 

Culloville Blues GAC £25,000 

Derry GAA County Board £31,420 

Down GAA County Board £30,000 

Dungannon Thomas Clarke GFC £55,000 

Enniskillen Gaels GAA £29,650 

Erins Own Lavey GAC £22,440 

John Mitchells GAC, Glenullin £24,170 

Killeeshil St Marys GFC £25,000 

Liatroim Fontenoys GAC £25,000 

Michael Davitts GAC (Belfast) £24,146 

Michael Davitts GAC (Swatragh) £25,000 

Omagh St Endas £30,000 

Russell Gaelic Union £10,240 

St Colmcilles Grange GFC £24,850 

St John's GAC (Belfast) £23,292 

St Joseph's GAC (Craigbane) £25,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

St Louis Grammar School £21,858 

St Mary's Grammar School (Belfast) £152,395 

St Michael's GAC Magheralin £25,000 

St Molaise GAC (Irvinestown) £29,832 

Grand Total £822,305 

 

Table 5: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2023/24 

 

Organisations Name Grant Amount 

Armagh GAA County Board £56,699 

Armagh Harps GFC £24,750 

Down GAA County Board £60,000 

Enniskillen Gaels GAA £30,000 

Eskra Emmett's GAC £25,000 

Owen Roe GAC Coleraine £25,000 

Trillick St Macartans GAA Club £25,000 

Wolfe Tone GAC (Derrymacash) £25,000 

Grand Total £271,449 

 

Table 6: Total Lottery Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2021/22 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Armagh Harps GFC £18,980 

Ballinascreen Camogie Club £10,294 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £16,191 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £232,730 

Grand Total £278,195 

 

 

 

 

Table 7: Total Lottery Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2022/23 



 

 
 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £252,730 

Grand Total £252,730 

 

Table 8: Total Lottery Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2023/24 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Aghadrumsee St Macartans GAC £2,100 

Clann Na Banna CLG £1,900 

Clonmore Robert Emmmets GAA Club £1,900 

Kickhams Creggan GAC £1,900 

Kildress Wolfe Tones GAC £1,900 

Killeavy GAC £3,575 

Killyman St Mary’s GFC £1,900 

Newry Shamrocks GAC £2,100 

O'Briens Foreglen GAC £3,920 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £2,100 

Sean Dolans GAC £6,444 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £2,168 

St Colms GAC Ballinascreen £1,900 

St Mary's GAC (Ahoghill) £5,430 

St Mary's GAC (Rasharkin) £2,040 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £1,900 

Steelstown Brian Ogs GAC £2,100 

Tempo Maguire's GAC £1,900 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £440,000 

Grand Total £487,177 

 

 

 

 

Table 9: Total Lottery Funding Awarded GAA and Sports Clubs 2024/25 



 

 
 

 

Organisation Name Grant Amount 

Aghadrumsee St Macartans GAC £26,571 

Clann Na Banna CLG £25,538 

Kickhams Creggan GAC £15,510 

Kildress Wolfe Tones GAC £30,000 

Killeavy GAC £18,839 

Newry Shamrocks GAC £9,400 

O'Briens Foreglen GAC £30,000 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £27,000 

Sean Dolans GAC £30,000 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £18,020 

St Mary's GAC (Ahoghill) £30,000 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £30,000 

Steelstown Brian Ogs GAC £30,000 

Ulster Council Gaelic Athletic Association (GAA) £570,000 

Grand Total £890,878 

.” 

 

For any future queries relating to operational matters, you may wish to contact Sport 

NI directly.  Making direct contact with Sport NI will ensure that you receive the 

information in the shortest possible timeframe and make best use of public resources. 


